



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 674/2024

Sau. Ashwini w/o. Pravin Kharat and Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's order

Ms. Naina Dhoke, Advocate h/f. Mr. M. V. Rai, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. N. S. Autkar, A.P.P. for Non-applicant/State.
Mr. N. D. Dawda, Advocate for Non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 08.05.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the non-applicant No.2
seeks time as the mediation is failed.
2. Stand over after summer vacation.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

